
NH 21st Century Community Learning Center Program

2015-16 Contact Information

Region Program Director

Barnstead Rachel Byers 

Barnstead Adventure Zone
Barnstead Elementary School

91 Maple Street

Center Barnstead, NH  03225

Phone: 603-269-5161 ext. 306

rbyers@mybes.org

Berlin Judy Arsenault

Family Resource Center

Project Youth

Berlin School District

123 Main Street

Gorham, NH  03581  

Phone: 603-466-5190  ext. 306

Fax: 603-466-9022

judy.arsenault@frc123.org

Concord Susan Farrelly

Concord School District

Capital Center Community Learning

38 Liberty Street

Concord, NH  03301  

Phone: 225-0800 ext. 6123

Fax: 603-225-0851

sfarrelly@concordnhschools.net 

Conway Clayton Groves

Conway School District

Project SUCCEED

PO Box 388

Conway, NH  03818   

Phone: 603-447-6158

Fax: 603-447-3186

c_groves@sau9.org

Dover Stacey Kearns

Seymour Osman Community Center

HEAL

62 Whittier Street

Dover, NH  03820  

Phone: 603-749-6692ext. 145

Fax: 603-742-6911

skearns@doverhousingauthority.org

Farmington Dean Poland

Farmington School District

mailto:judy.arsenault@frc123.org
mailto:sfarrelly@concordnhschools.net


FAMEE

356 Main Street

Farmington, NH 03835

Phone:  603-509-0472

dpoland@straffordcountyhsc.org

Gorham Judy Arsenault

Family Resource Center

Project Youth

123 Main Street

Gorham, NH  03581  

Phone: 603-466-5190  ext. 306

 Fax: 603-466-9022

judy.arsenault@frc123.org

Harrisville/Marlborough Frannie Ashworth

Marlborough and Harrisville School Districts

Marl-Harris BASP

235 Chesham Road

Harrisville, NH 03450  

Phone: 603-876-4465

fashworth@sau29.org

Haverhill Martha Jenkins

Haverhill Cooperative Middle School 

Haverhill Extended Learning Program (HELP)

175 Morrill Drive

North Haverhill, NH  03774  

Phone: 603-787-2100

mjenkins@sau23.org

Hillsboro-Deering Cathy Bennett

Hillsboro-Deering School District

KIDS IN GEAR /Kid Adventures

6 Hillcat Drive

Hillsboro, NH  03244  

Phone: 603-464-1120 ext.

Fax: 603-464-5759

Cbennett@hdsd.k12.nh.us 

Hinsdale Maryanne O'Malley

Hinsdale School District

Hinsdale After School Program (HASP)

49 School Street

Hinsdale, NH 03451  

Phone: 603-336-5332 x 7630

Fax: 603-239-4968

momalley@hnhsd.org

Jaffrey-Rindge Kathy Batchelder

Jaffrey-Rindge School District

Jaffrey-Rindge Extended Day Program

mailto:dpoland@straffordcountyhsc.org
mailto:judy.arsenault@frc123.org
mailto:fashworth@sau29.org
mailto:mjenkins@sau23.org
mailto:Cbennett@hdsd.k12.nh.us
mailto:momalley@hnhsd.org


81 Fitzgerald Drive

Jaffrey, NH 03452

Phone: 603-532-8122 x299

Fax: 603-532-8124

K.batchelder@sau47.org

Laconia Christine Gingerella

Laconia School District

Project EXTRA!

39 Harvard Street

Laconia, NH 03246 

Phone: 603-524-5710

Fax: 603-528-8442

cgingerella@laconia.k12.nh.us 

Manchester John Hasenfuss

Manchester School District

Changing Lives Through Balance

195 McGregor Street, Suite 201

Manchester, NH  03102  

Phone: 603-624-6300 x201

Fax: 603-623-6583

jhasenfuss@mansd.org

Monadnock Darlene Ayotte

Mt. Caeser/Cutler BASP

Monadnock MS

Emerson Elementary

SAU #93 - Monadnock Regional School District

600 Old Homestead Hwy

Swanzey, NH 03446

Phone: (603) 903-6976

Fax: (603) 358-6708

dayotte@mrsd.org

Nashua Steven Amrol

Nashua School District         

21st Century Extended Day Program

71 Amherst Street

Nashua, NH  03061   

Phone: 603-594-4471

Fax: 603-594-4470

amrols@nashua.edu

Newfound Jenn Dayhoof

Newfound School District

Project PROMISE

20 North Main St.

Bristol, NH  03222-1404  

Phone: 603-744-6006 ext. 129

Fax: 603-744-6659

jdayhoof@sau4.org

mailto:cgingerella@laconia.k12.nh.us
mailto:dayotte@mrsd.org
mailto:amrols@nashua.edu
mailto:jdayhoof@sau4.org


Ossipee Jen Berkowitz

Ossipee Central School

School's Out!

68 Main St.

Center Ossipee, NH  03814 

Phone:  603-539-4589

Fax: 603-539-4390

jberkowitz@govwentworth.k12.nh.us

Portsmouth Karley Lapierre

Portsmouth School District

MC3

One Franklin Drive

Portsmouth, NH  03801

Phone:  603-812-1760

karlslapierre@hotmail.com

Raymond Patrick Arsenault

Lamprey River Elementary School

Youth Engagement Program

33 Old Manchester Road

Raymond, NH  03077

Phone: 603-895-3117 ext. 301

p.arsenault@sau33.com 

Seabrook Forrest Carter

Seacoast Youth Services

Seabrook Adventure Zone

867 Lafayette Rd.

Seabrook, NH 03874  

Phone: 603-474-3332

forrest@seacoastyouthservices.org

Somersworth Maureen Jackman

SAU #56

Somersworth Youth Connections

51 West High Street

Somersworth, NH  03878   

Phone: 603-692-4450

Cell: 603-943-6669

mjackman@sau56.org

Warren Mary Doyle

Warren School District

Explorers

11 School Street

Warren, NH 03279

Phone: (603) 764-5538

Fax: (603) 358-6708

mdoyle@sau23.org

mailto:karlslapierre@hotmail.com
mailto:p.arsenault@sau33.com
mailto:forrest@seacoastyouthservices.org
mailto:mdoyle@sau23.org


Winchester Jeremy Miller

Winchester School District

ACCESS

85 Parker Street

Winchester, NH  03470  

Phone: 603-239-4381 x268

Fax: 603-239-4968

jmiller@wnhsd.org


